
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Felix, Liam (1)
Loss: Nielsen, Hunter (1)
HBP: Nielsen, Hunter, Kontny, Cade, Felix, Liam
PB: Nielsen, Hunter, Kraabel, Zach, Harding, Peyton, Carroll, Nick, Kitchen, Josiah, Anstead, Drew, Raczkowski, Landon, Gillesby, Ryan,
Garner, Frost, Devin, Brown, Tyler, Spradlin, Brian
 
Start: 18:00   Time: 03:07   Attendance: 62   Weather: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Spring Arbor (Mich.) 0 2 0 0 2 1 1 6 6 4
Warner (Fla.) 10 0 0 0 0 3 3 16 14 1

Spring Arbor (Mich.) (0-1) -vs- Warner (Fla.) (7-4) 2021-02-24 at Lake Wales, FL (Royals Field)

Spring Arbor (Mich.) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mast, Brant 3b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Redfield, Ben lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kitchen, Jackson cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Herschberger, Vincent 1b 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Raczkowski, Landon dh 2 1 1 2 1 1 0
Carroll, Nick rf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Harding, Peyton c 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Kitchen, Josiah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Haynes, Brandon 2b 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
Moran, Brennan ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anstead, Drew 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Nielsen, Hunter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kontny, Cade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kraabel, Zach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gillesby, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 6 6 5 6 6 0

2B: Haynes, Brandon (1)
HR: Raczkowski, Landon (1)
SB: Mast, Brant (2); Redfield, Ben (1); Carroll, Nick (1); Kitchen,
Jackson (1)
HBP: Raczkowski, Landon (1)
E: Mast, Brant (1); Haynes, Brandon (1); Moran, Brennan (2)

Warner (Fla.) 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Briggs, Taylor cf 3 2 1 1 1 1 0
Brown, Tyler dh 3 3 1 0 2 0 0
Pichman, John 1b 5 2 3 5 0 0 0
Spradlin, Brian c 5 0 3 2 0 0 0
    Frost, Devin 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Flood, Logan rf 4 1 1 2 1 0 0
Coca, Daniel 2b 3 2 2 1 1 1 0
Jaquez, Erich 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Capri, Anthony lf 4 1 2 3 0 1 0
Balogh, Zachary ss 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Garner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Felix, Liam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lorenzo, Wilson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ratledge, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 16 14 16 6 4 0

2B: Coca, Daniel (1); Spradlin, Brian (1); Balogh, Zachary (1);
Capri, Anthony (2)
3B: Pichman, John (1)
HR: Pichman, John (1); Flood, Logan (1)
SB: Coca, Daniel (1); Jaquez, Erich (1); Balogh, Zachary (1)
HBP: Briggs, Taylor (1); Coca, Daniel (1)
E: Jaquez, Erich (1)

Spring Arbor (Mich.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nielsen, Hunter (L, 1) 0.2 6 9 9 2 1 1 0 1 0 8 10 0 0 –
Kontny, Cade 5.0 5 4 3 2 3 0 0 1 0 21 23 0 0 –
Kraabel, Zach 0.2 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 –
Gillesby, Ryan 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 –
Totals 14 16 14 6 4 1 0 2 0 34 40 0 0

Warner (Fla.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Garner 3.0 3 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 12 13 0 0 –
Felix, Liam (W, 1) 2.0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 6 7 0 0 –
Lorenzo, Wilson 0.2 1 1 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 –
Ratledge, Jake 1.1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 6 7 0 0 –
Totals 6 6 5 6 6 2 0 1 0 26 32 0 0
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